The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the

Enlarged Group, assuming that the Acquisition has been completed on 31 December 2010. The unaudited

pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Enlarged Group is based on the audited

financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2010 (as extracted from the Company’s

annual report for the year ended 31 December 2010) after making pro forma adjustments relating to the

Acquisition that are (i) directly attributable to the transaction concerned and not relating to future events

or decisions; and (ii) factually supportable.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Enlarged Group has

been prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the

financial position of the Enlarged Group as the date to which it is made up to or at any future date.

 The Group  The Enlarged
 at Pro forma Group at
 31 December adjustment 31 December
 2010 (Note) 2010
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (Audited)
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 721,381  721,381

Interests in leasehold land 464,731  464,731

Properties under development – 553,000(1) 553,000

Investment properties 73,580  73,580

Intangible assets 791,232  791,232

Interests in associates 7,985  7,985

 2,058,909  2,611,909

Current assets
Inventories 1,657  1,657

Film rights 21,321  21,321

Films in progress 19,038  19,038

Trade receivables 69,337  69,337

Deposits, prepayments and other receivables 441,059 (55,000)(1) 386,059

Held for trading investments 94,050  94,050

Amounts due from associates 13,714  13,714

Prepaid tax 180  180

Cash and bank balances 625,827 (498,000)(1) 127,827

 1,286,183  733,183

Total assets 3,345,092  3,345,092

83

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

 The Group  The Enlarged
 at Pro forma Group at
 31 December adjustment 31 December
 2010 (Note) 2010
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (Audited)
Capital & reserves
Share capital 43,340  43,340

Reserves 2,259,435  2,259,435

Equity attributable to owners

 of the Company 2,302,775  2,302,775

Non-controlling interests 277,181  277,181

Total equity 2,579,956  2,579,956

Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings- due after one year 450,000  450,000